
         OCEAN  COUNTY  CLERK’S  OFFICE            
SCOTT M. COLABELLA - COUNTY CLERK                UPDATED AS OF: 8/21/23

  2023 SCHOOL BOARD CANDIDATES LIST 

NOVEMBER 7TH GENERAL ELECTION
      LOCATION & OFFICE TITLE SLOGAN   CANDIDATE NAME       E-MAIL ADDRESS                         MAILING ADDRESS

BARNEGAT - MEMBER OF THE BOARD
OF EDUCATION 3 YEAR TERM 
(VOTE FOR 3)

Education is Key
Education is Key
Education is Key
Believe In Barnegat
Believe In Barnegat
Believe In Barnegat

Sandra Churney
Doreen Continanza
Lauren Washburn
Colleen Angus
Summer Spagnuolo
George Fedorczyk, Jr.

sssegreto@gmail.com
dcontinanza@gmail.com
laurenewashburn@gmail.com
colleen.angus1027@gmail.com
cunliffes285@gmail.com
georgeforschoolboard@gmail.com

4 Adrift Ave., Barnegat, NJ   08005
70 Cougar Lane, Barnegat, NJ   08005
6 Dylan Blvd., Barnegat, NJ   08005
99 Village Drive, Barnegat, NJ   08005
13 3rd Street, Barnegat, NJ   08005
131 Rockrimmon Blvd.,Barnegat, NJ 08005

BAY HEAD - BDED3YRTERM(VOTEFOR1) Always a Shark Christine Hesse luvbhvt69@gmail.com 356 W. Lake Ave., Bay Head, NJ   08742

BEACH HAVEN(S REG ED 3YR TM (Vf1) Forever A Ram Paul F. Sharkey
Jennifer Tomlinson

pfsharkey@comcast.net
306pearlst@gmail.com

10 N. Delaware Ave., Beach Haven, NJ 08008
306 S Bay Ave.,Beach Haven, NJ 08008

BEACH HAVEN-MEM BD ED 3YR TERM
(VOTE FOR 2)

Deborah Harkness
Jean A. Frazier

harknessdeborah10@gmail.com
jafrazier322@yahoo.com

415 Coral Street, Beach Haven, NJ 08008
204 Ocean Street, Beach Haven, NJ 08008

BERKELEY - (LOCAL) MEM BD OF
EDUCATION 3 YEAR TERM  
(VOTE FOR 3)

Students, Family, Community
Students, Family, Community
Students, Family, Community

Jennifier Bacchione
Thomas Guarascio
Dave Ytreboe

jennbacc@comcast.net
tomguar@comcast.net
dmytreboe@gmail.com

3 Albatross Pt., Bayville, NJ   08721
17 Grouse Drive, Bayville, NJ   08721
153 Manhattan Ave., Bayville, NJ   08721

BRICK - MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF
EDUCATION 3 YEAR TERM (VOTE FOR 2)

Children First, Always
Brick First
Our Children First
Our Children First

Alison Kennedy
Michael A. Blandina
Mike Mesmer
Gregory J. Cohen

alikennedynj@gmail.com
mblandina@aol.com
mikemesmer1@gmail.com
gjc.insurance@gmail.com

584 Driscol Drive, Brick, NJ   08724
249 Hawaii Drive, Brick, NJ 08723
543 Jessica Lane, Brick, NJ   08724
111 Redwood Place E., Brick, NJ   08724

EAGLESWOOD - (LOCAL) MEM OF BD
OF ED 3 YEAR TERM (VOTE FOR 2) Keeping Children First

Jennifer M. Zappia
Isabella Pharo

jennifermzappia@gmail.com
isapharo@gmail.com

5 Eagle Ridge Lane, West Creek, NJ 08092
107 Division Street, West Creek, NJ   08092

EAGLESWOOD - (LOCAL) MEM OF BD
OF ED UNEXP’D 2 YR TERM(VOTE FOR 1)

Bethany Miller bethlynne74@gmail.com 111 Division Street, West Creek, NJ   08092

ISLAND HEIGHTS - (LOCAL) MEM BD ED 
3 YEAR TERM (VOTE FOR 2)

Sara Bornebusch
Maureen DeSanto
Ashley E. Edwards
Daniel Castles
Kenneth Slavick

sarabornebusch@gmail.com
mjdesanto612@yahoo.com
aee46@scarletmail.rutgers.edu
dcastles@icloud.com
slavick106@verizon.net

32 Park Ave., Box 335, Island Heights, NJ 08732
14 Fletcher Place, Box 621, Island Hts,NJ 08732
214 Westray Ave,Box9,Island Heights,NJ 08732
213 Central Ave.,Box633,Island Hts, NJ 08732
114 Summit Ave.,Box506,IslandHts,NJ 08732

JACKSON - MEM OF BD OF ED
3 YEAR TERM (VOTE FOR 2)

Advocate Educate Elevate Brian McCarron
Tara Rivera

bmccarron@jacksonsd.org
jacksonparent2parent@gmail.com

11 Salem Lane, Jackson, NJ   08527
3 Drew Court, Jackson, NJ   08527

LACEY - MEM. OF BD OF ED
3 YEAR TERM (VOTE FOR 2)

Passionate Dedicated Determined

For the Family
E. Pluribus Unum

Kimberly Klaus
Daniel Bell
Frank T. Palino

kim.klaus@yahoo.com
danshay97@gmail.com
palinofrank233@gmail.com

743 Oxford Rd., Lanoka Harbor, NJ 08734
1302 Leguene Ave., Forked River, NJ 08731
23 Ridgemont Drive, Lanoka Harbor, NJ   08734

LAKEHURST-MEMBDED3yrTM(VOTEfor2) Joel Merkin
Amy Lowe

joelmerkin@gmail.com
amylowe271@gmail.com

17 Lakeshore Dr., Lakehurst, NJ 08733
517 Willow St.,Lakehurst, NJ 08733

LAKEWOOD - MEMBER OF THE BOARD
OF EDUCATION 3 YEAR TERM 
(VOTE FOR 3)

Accountability and Transparency

Fixing the Formula
Fixing the Formula
Fixing the Formula

Yehuda Shain
Ada Gonzalez
Moshe Raitzik
Eliyahu Greenwald
Avrohom Schubert
Eli Eisenbach
Yoni Morgenstern

agonzalez@lakewoodpiners.org
mraitzik@lakewoodpiners.org
egreenwald@lakewoodpiners.org
abeschubert@optonline.net
eisenbacheli@gmail.com
yoni@jmorgen.com

1140 Forest Ave., Lakewood, NJ   08701
119 E. Kennedy Blvd,AptB9Lakewood,NJ08701
166 N. Crest Place, Lakewood, NJ 08701
1461 N. Lake Drive, Lakewood, NJ 08701
18 Gefen Drive, Lakewood, NJ   08701
603 Twin Oaks Drive, Lakewood, NJ 08701
115 Highgrove Crescent, Lakewood, NJ   08701 

LAVALLETTE-MEMBD3yrTM(VOTEFOR 2) Steven K. Shohfi
Alison Zylinski

shohfis@kean.edu
alisonzylinski@gmail.com

136 Elizabeth Ave., Lavallette, NJ 08735
118 Magee Ave., Lavallette, NJ 08735

LAVALLETTE-MEM BD OF ED UNEXP’D
1yr TERM(VOTE FOR 1)

Lisa Connor lhaji101@gmail.com 11 Dickman Dr., Lavallette, NJ 08735

LITTLE EGG HARBOR - (PINELANDS
REG) BD ED 3 YR TERM (VOTE FOR 2)

Continuing With Excellence
Continuing With Excellence
Education First

Anthony Corti 
John V. Bellone
Stephanie Johnson

acccorti@aol.com
jvbpm96@gmail.com 
johnson.stephanie8379@gmail.com

7 Falkinburg Drive, Little Egg Harbor, NJ  08087
35 Mayflower Drive, Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087
4 Concetta Court, Little Egg Harbor, NJ   08087

LITTLE EGG HARBOR - (LOCAL)-MEM BD
ED  3 YEAR TERM (VOTE FOR 1)

Transparent Loyal Caring Allison L. Laurence jumpandjab@yahoo.com 17 Garden Terrace, Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087

LONG BEACH - (LBI CONS) MEM BD ED 3
YEAR TERM (VOTE FOR 1)

Engage, Communicate, Deliver Danielle RW Hagler drhagler@gmail.com 4114Long BeachBlvd.,LongBeachTwp,NJ08008

MANCHESTER- MEMBER OF THE BD OF
ED 3 YEAR TERM (VOTE FOR 3)

Putting Kids First
Putting Kids First
Putting Kids First
Better For Manchester
Better For Manchester
Better For Manchester
Education for All
Education for All
Education for All

Laura Wingler
Timothy Poss
Gloria E. Adkinson
Samuel M. Carollo
Gina Georgiano
Bozena Czekalski
Samuel Schiff WD8/18
Chaim M. Tarkieltaub
Joseph M. Friedman

ljmurphy85@gmail.com
poss4manchestercouncil@gmail.com

gloriaadkinson35@comcast.net
scarollo50@gmail.com
mgeorgiano@aol.com
bozena20013@gmail.com
samschiff21@gmail.com
chaimttaub@gmail.com
friedmanym@gmail.com

1333 Lawrence Ave., Toms River, NJ   08757
1460 Paterson Ave.,Whiting, NJ 08759
35 Devereux Drive, Manchester, NJ   08759
1180B Thornbury Lane, Manchester, NJ   08759
1200 Wellington Ave., Manchester, NJ 08759
1216 Englemere Blvd., Toms River, NJ   08757
1908 2nd Ave., Toms River, NJ 08757
908 4th Ave., Toms River, NJ   08757
940 Monmouth Ave., Toms River, NJ   08757

OCEAN GATE - (CENTRAL REGIONAL) -
MEM BD ED 3 YEAR TERM (VOTE FOR 1)

Students, Taxpayers, District John Serpica jserpica37@aol.com 314 Newport Ave.,Box 545,OceanGate,NJ08740

OCEAN GATE - (LOCAL) - MEM BD ED 3
YEAR TERM (VOTE FOR 2)

Richard J. Casey
Kerrie McDonnell
Russell Lines WD 8/10

richard.casey1@comcast.net
kerrie11378@gmail.com
russlines@gmail.com

200WArverneAve.Box1039,OceanGate,NJ08740
516NavesinkAve.,Box739,OceanGate,NJ 08740
425E.Lakewood AvBox462,OceanGate,NJ08740

OCEAN  - MEM BD ED 
3 YEAR TERM (VOTE FOR 2)

Building Bright Futures
Building Bright Futures
Accountability and Integrity

Kelly A. Zuzic
Shawn A. Denning, Jr.
Patricia Fuchs

kellyzuzic@comcast.net
shawndenning@msn.com
alohapsfuchs@yahoo.com

175 Lighthouse Dr., Waretown, NJ 08758
92 Morey Place Rd., Waretown, NJ   08758
45 Pancoast Road, Waretown, NJ 08758

OCEAN  - MEM BD ED 
UNEXPIRED 2 YEAR TERM (VOTE FOR 1)

For the Children Marie Leaming marienatom@aol.com 74 Johnson St.,Waretown, NJ 08758
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OCEAN  - MEM BD ED 
UNEXPIRED 1 YEAR TERM (VOTE FOR 1)

Pride, Persistence, Perseverance Justin Pimm jpimminc@yahoo.com 111 Marine Road, Waretown, NJ   08758

PLUMSTED - MEMBER BD OF ED 3YR
TERM - (VOTE FOR 2)  Let’s Fix This

Let’s Fix This

Bernard Bahnam
Robert Stepnowski
Kathryn Kovacs

bbahnam1981@gmail.com
rob.stepnowski@gmail.com
katthetrainer@yahoo.com

370 E. Millstream Rd., Cream Ridge, NJ 08514
12 Letitia Drive, New Egypt, NJ   08533
281 Long Swamp Road, New Egypt, NJ   08533

POINT PLEASANT BEACH - MEM BD ED 3
YEAR TERM (VOTE FOR 1)

Back to Basics Scott Lee
Christopher J. Mullins

scottleeatl@yahoo.com
chrismullins326@gmail.com

216 Harvard Ave.,Pt. Pleasant Beach, NJ 08742
118 Dartmouth Ave.,PtPleasantBeach,NJ08742

POINT PLEASANT - MEM BD ED 3 YEAR
TERM (VOTE FOR 2)

Panthers ALWAYS Progressing Cheryl Salway
NO PETITION FILED

csalway17@gmail.com 2033 Beach Blvd.,Point Pleasant, NJ  08742

SEASIDE HEIGHTS -(CENTRAL REG)
MEM BD ED 3 YEAR TERM (VOTE FOR 1)

Michael A. Graichen luckysarcade.pizza@yahoo.com 300 Carteret Ave.,Seaside Heights, NJ 08751

SEASIDE HEIGHTS -(LOCAL) MEM BD ED
3 YEAR TERM (VOTE FOR 2)

Erik Hershey
Matthew Wright

erikhersheyshboe@gmail.com
mattwright911@aol.com

240 Sampson Ave., Seaside Heights, NJ 08751
330 Porter Ave.,Seaside Heights, NJ 08751

SEASIDE PARK - (CENTRAL REG) MEM
BD ED 3 YR TM (VOTE FOR 1)

NO PETITION FILED

SEASIDE PARK - (LOCAL) MEM BD ED 3
YR TM (VOTE FOR 1)

Jason Hanrahan jhanrahan@gmail.com 107 3rd Ave.,Seaside Park, NJ 08752

SHIP BOTTOM - (LBI CONS) MEM BD 
OF ED 3YR TERM (VOTE FOR 1)

Stephanie Chung chungst@comcast.net 311 W 12th St., Ship Bottom, NJ 08008

STAFFORD - (SOUTHERN REG) MEM BD
ED 3 YR TERM (VOTE FOR 2)

Forever A Ram
Forever A Ram

Chris Taylor
Heather Tatur
Joseph Mangino

ctaylor@taylormadecabinets.com
htatur@comcast.net
dr.plus@comcast.net

39 Lyle Ave., Manahawkin, NJ 08050
27 Oak Ave., West Creek, NJ   08092
246 Wm Cook Blvd.,Manahawkin,NJ 08050

STAFFORD - (LOCAL) - MEM OF THE BD
OF EDUCATION  3 YEAR TERM 
(VOTE FOR 3)

Students First
Students First
Students First
Serious About Education
For The Students
Back To Basics

Andrew ParsleyWD8/17
Brian Fenlon, Jr.
Cono Cirone WD 8/16
Gregory Gioe, III
Patricia Formica
Karin Kleban-Allen

pdpars20@gmail.com
bfenlon90@yahoo.com
conoccirone@gmail.com
gregorygioeIII@gmail.com
pformica@staffordschools.org
282kitkat@gmail.com

35 Katydid Dr., West Creek, NJ   08092
22 Whippoorwill Lane, West Creek, NJ   08092
133 Brigantine Road, Manahawkin, NJ   08050
277 Schooner Road, Manahawkin, NJ 08050
1073 Whispering Oak Lane, Manahawkin, NJ 08050

282 Oak Ave., West Creek, NJ   08092

SURF CITY - (LBI CONS) MEM BD OF ED
3 YR TERM (VOTE FOR 1)

Engage, Communicate, Deliver Kelly Linkewich kellylink@me.com 294 N 2nd St., Surf City, NJ 08008

TOMS RIVER -(TOMS RIVER REG) -
MEM BD OF ED 3 YR TERM (VOTE FOR 3)

Vote Common Sense
Vote Common Sense
Vote Common Sense
For The Students
For The Students

Ashley Lamb
Diane Oxley
Paola Pascarella
James Capone
LeRoy J. Marshall

ashleylynnlamb@gmail.com
diane.oxley@oceanacademycs.org
paopasc12@gmail.com
number1chef23@aol.com
narc276@gmail.com

109 Buermann Ave., Toms River, NJ   08753
1944 Merrimac Drive, Toms River, NJ 08753
1571 Priscilla Ct., Toms River, NJ   08753
3278 Churchill Drive, Toms River, NJ   08753
3283 Churchill Drive, Toms River, NJ   08753

TUCKERTON - (PINELANDS REG) 3 YEAR
TERM (VOTE FOR 1) For the Kids!

David Hewitt
Kim E. Hanadel

davidmhewitt@comcast.net
kimhanadel@gmail.com

202 2nd Ave., Tuckerton, NJ   08087
122 Wood Street, Tuckerton, NJ 08087

TUCKERTON - (LOCAL ) MEM BD ED 3
YEAR TERM (VOTE FOR 1)

David Colapietro dcolapietro@tesnj.com 394 S. Green Street, Tuckerton, NJ   08087
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